As a result, the following positions at the above installation will have an impact to the clerk staffing in the following

manner:

Offlce
Denver, CO. lnstallation
Denver, CO. lnstallation

Number of Emplovees
Loss of 108 FTR clerks - Level 6
Loss of 20 FTR clerks - Level 7

The total impact for the installation is one hundred and twenty-eight (128) full-time regular clerk craft employees.

It is anticipaied that attrition alone will not be sufficient to avoid excessing outside the craft and/or installation.

Any involuntary reassignments will be affected in accordance with Article 12.5.C.5 of the Collective Bargaining